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2023 Aug-10 PM 02:23
U.S. DISTRICT COURT
N.D. OF ALABAMA

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA
SOUTHERN DIVISION

BOBBY SINGLETON, et al.,
Plaintiffs,
WES ALLEN, et al. No.: 2:21-cv-01291-AMM

Defendants.

N N N N N N N N

SINGLETON PLAINTIFES’ AMENDED EXHIBIT LIST

Pursuant to the Court’s August 5, 2023 Order, Singleton Plaintiffs identify the
following exhibits they plan to use during the remedial and preliminary injunction

hearings:

Ex. No. | Description

1992 Plan Map

2001 Plan Map

2011 Plan Map

2021 Plan Map

2023 Plan Maps and Demographics

Singleton Plan Maps and Demographics

Smitherman Plan Maps and Demographics

Caster/Milligan Remedial Plan Maps and Demographics

Precinct-level Detail Map of the Southern Border of the 2023 Plan CD7
in Jefferson County

Precinct-level Detail Map of the Northern Border of the 2023 Plan CD7
in Jefferson County
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Ex. No. | Description

11 Caster/Milligan Letter to Legislative Committee on Reapportionment
and Dorman Walker dated June 26, 2023

12 Caster/Milligan Letter to Dorman Walker dated July 11, 2023

13 Jim Blacksher Letter to Dorman Walker dated July 12, 2023

14 Steve Marshall Letter to Dorman Walker dated July 13, 2023

15 Caster/Milligan Letter to Dorman Walker dated July 17, 2023

16 Summary of Prior Election Results Submitted by Senator Smitherman
at the Special Session

17 Avrticle from al.com — Disqualified Jefferson County Judicial Candidate
Still Gets Most Votes (November 7, 2018)

18 Andrews Voter Registration Information from Secretary of State

19 Singleton Voter Registration Information from Secretary of State

20 Slay Voter Registration Information from Secretary of State

21 Smitherman Voter Registration Information from Secretary of State

22 Walker Voter Registration Information from Secretary of State

23 CLC Map 1 from Legislature Website

24 2012 Certified Election Results (Statewide Offices Only)

25 2014 Certified Election Results (Statewide Offices Only)

26 2016 Certified Election Results (Statewide Offices Only)

27 2017 Certified Election Results (Statewide Offices Only)

28 2018 Certified Election Results (Statewide Offices Only)

29 2020 Certified Election Results (Statewide Offices Only)

30 2022 Certified Election Results (Statewide Offices Only)

31 2018 Certified Election Results for Shelby County

32 2020 Certified Election Results for Shelby County

33 2022 Certified Election Results for Shelby County

34 Defendants’ Responses and Objections to Singleton Plaintiffs’ First

Requests for Admissions
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Ex. No. | Description
35 Trial Deposition of Leonette Slay with Exhibits taken August 10, 2023

The parties have not had an opportunity to discuss stipulating to the
admissibility of exhibits, but the Singleton Plaintiffs intend to resolve as many issues
of admissibility as possible before the hearing begins.

Dated: August 10, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Henry C. Quillen

Henry C. Quillen

(admitted pro hac vice)
WHATLEY KALLAS, LLP

159 Middle Street, Suite 2C
Portsmouth, NH 03801

Tel: (603) 294-1591

Fax: (800) 922-4851

Email: hquillen@whatleykallas.com

Joe R. Whatley, Jr.

W. Tucker Brown

WHATLEY KALLAS, LLP

2001 Park Place North

1000 Park Place Tower

Birmingham, AL 35203

Tel: (205) 488-1200

Fax: (800) 922-4851

Email: jwhatley@whatleykallas.com
tbrown@whatleykallas.com

/s/ James Uriah Blacksher
James Uriah Blacksher
825 Linwood Road
Birmingham, AL 35222
Tel: (205) 612-3752

Fax: (866) 845-4395
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Email: jublacksher@gmail.com

Myron Cordell Penn

PENN & SEABORN, LLC

1971 Berry Chase Place
Montgomery, AL 36117

Tel: (334) 219-9771

Email: myronpenn28@hotmail.com

Diandra “Fu” Debrosse Zimmermann

Eli Hare

DICELLO LEVITT GUTZLER

420 20th Street North, Suite 2525

Birmingham, AL 35203

Tel.: (205) 855.5700

Email: fu@dicellolevitt.com
ehare@dicellolevitt.com

U.W. Clemon

U.W. Clemon, LLC

Renasant Bank Building

2001 Park Place North, Tenth Floor
Birmingham, AL 35203

Tel.: (205) 506-4524

Fax: (205) 538-5500

Email: uwclemonl@gmail.com

Edward Still

2501 Cobblestone Way
Birmingham, AL 35226

Tel: (205) 335-9652

Fax: (205) 320-2882

Email: edwardstill@gmail.com

Counsel for Singleton Plaintiffs
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ELECTION HELD ON 6™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2018

SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA

We, the undersigned, constituting the Canvassing Board of the above county aforesaid hereby
certify that the foregoing is a correct return of the votes cast for and against the candidates and/or
questions in the above Election which were voted on at the election on the day and date first above set

ouf.

Dated this 16" day of November, 2018

CANVASSING BOARD

i 1 C
JOHN SANIANIEGO, SHERTFF /

Vo N e

KIMBERLY MELTON, CANVASSING BOARD MEMBER

/KEGBQLD N. HOLL{)WAY CA NG BOARD MEMBER

MM/QWJ

CAROL MOORE

Ay s

C//ﬁﬁjBRYAN}‘ < //

J/Jf/a/ékf/\ )

CAdOLE MARKS
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NAME HEADING CANVASS GEWERAL ELECTION QOFFICIAL REPORY
SHELBY COUNTY. ALABAMA
NOVEMBER 6, 2018
RUN DATE:11/14/18 10:38 AM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0001

WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING
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0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR. 577 358 62.05
0002 VANDIVER-STERETT SR. CTR. 1017 553 54.38
G003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION #195 453 248 5475
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR, 1719 504 52.59
0005 HARPERSVILLE TOWN HALL 1364 706 51.76
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY OF GOD 3873 2140 55.25
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD 3859 2219 57.50
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST 31317 1696 54.41
0009 ASBURY UNITED METHODIST 3997 2273 56.87
0010 BLACKWATCH SPORTS 5705 3176  B55.67
0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL 2158 1244 57.65
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUBHOUSE 1117 689 6£1.68
0013 HOOVER FIRE STATION #8 1806 1054 5B.36
0014 THE CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS 6357 3429 53.%4
0015 MEADCMBROOK BAPTIST 5115 2571 50.26
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND PRSBY 2535 1563 61.56
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 4415 2276 51.54
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 6094 3763 81.75
3619 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 4567 2656 58.16
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX 7376 4244 57.54
0021 HELENA COMMUNITY CENTER 11054  £112 55.29
0022 SQUTHCREST BAPTIST CHURCH 3352 1871 58.80
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST 4438 2330 53.85
0024 RESTORE-1ST UNITED METHOD 7084 3517 4%.65
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTISY 1529 693  45.32
(026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CHURCH 5367 3029 56.44
0027 1ST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 4541 2469 54 .37
0028 CHELSEA COMMUNITY CENTER 2187 1230 56.37
(029 PELHAM PARK & REC. 6737 3623  53.78
0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT 2733 1372 50.20
{031 PEA RIDGE COMMUNITY CTR. 556 274 4528
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 2643 1621 61.33
0033 MONTEVALLO PARKS & REC. 2312 1067 46.15
0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL LIBRAR 5452 2687 49.28
(035 CONCORD BAPTIST CHURCH 5729 2964 51.74
0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CENTER 1283 788 61.42
0037 COLUMBIANA REC. BUILDING 3868 1910 49.38
0038 FOURMILE VOL. FIRE/RESCUE 1104 644 58.33
0039 WILSONVILLE UN. METHODBIST 2064 1143 55.38
0040 SHELBY IRON WORKS PARK 1429 735 51.43
0041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST 1212 503  49.75
0042 CHRIST UNITED METHOGDIST 1931 1214 62.97
0043 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 3165 1883 53.49
0044 ABSENTEE 0 2389
0045 PROVISIONAL 0 213

CANDIDATE TOTALS 148987 84303 56.58
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NAME HEADING CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/14/18 18:38 AM

STRAIGHT PARTY VOTING

ADP

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM, (IR,

G002 VANDIVER-STERETT 3R. (TR,
0083 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION #195
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR.

0005 HARPERSVILLE TOWN HALL
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY COF GOD
0G07 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST

G009 ASBURY UMITED METHODIST
G010 BLACKWATCH SPORTS

0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUBHGUSE
(013 HOOVER FIRE STATION #3
0014 THE CHURCH AT BROGKHILLS
0615 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST

G016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND PRSBY
0017 15T CHRISTIAR CHURCH

0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST

(019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX

0021 HELENA COMMUNITY CENTER
(022 SOUTHCREST BAPTIST CHURCH
G023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRISY
0024 RESTORE-1ST UNITED METHOD
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTIST
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CHURCH
(1627 15T PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0028 CHELSEA COMMUNITY {ENTER
(029 PELHAM PARK & REC.

G030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT
6031 PEA RIDGE COMMUNITY CTR.
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST

0033 MONTEVALLO PARKS & REC.
(034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL [IBRAR
(035 CONCGRD BAPTIST CHURCH
0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CENTER
(037 COLUMBIANA REC. BUILDING
0038 FOURMILE VOL. FIRE/RESCUE
0039 WILSONVILLE UN. METHODRIST
0040 SHELBY IRON WORKS PARK
(041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST

(042 CHRIST UNITED METHODIST
0043 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
G044 ABSENTEE

0045 PROVISICNAL
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NAME HEADING CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/14/18 10:38 AM

STRAIGHT PARTY VOTING

GENERAL ELECTION
SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA
NOVEMBER &, 2018

QFFICIAL REPORT

WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0003
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CANDIDATE TOTALS 13698 41540 24 29041
CANDIDATE PERCENT 24.79  75.20
GOVERKNOR WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING
W
R
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{DEM}  (REPY  (NOW)
0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR. 44 313 g 1 G
G002 VANDIVER-STERETT SR. CTR. 74 478 1 0 !
{003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION #195 &0 188 0 0 G
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CIR. 295 6035 1 G 3
{005 HARPERSVILLE TOWN HALL 259 444 1 g 2
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY OF GOD 4566 1664 1 it g
(3007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF G0D 430 1720 3 0 6
0008 NORTH SHELRY BAPTIST 517 1171 3 1 4
009 ASBURY UNITED METHODIST 664 1595 3] ] 8
3010 BLACKWATCH SPORTS 863 2298 3 & g
0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL 3i2 929 2 ¢ 1
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUBHOUSE 187 501 0 8 1
0013 HOOVER FIRE STATION #8 310 742 0 ] ?
0014 THE CHURCH AT BROCOKHILLS 1520 2387 & 2 14
0015 MEADUWBROOK BAPTIST 1038 1518 8 0 7
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND PRSBY 374 1180 3 ) 6
0017 1ST CHRISTIAH CHURCH 849 1418 3 1 5
Q018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 1088 2655 g { il
0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 1088 1585 6 1 6
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX 1320 2900 8 1 15
(021 HELENA COMMUNITY CENTER 2032 3049 4 3 24
0022 SCUTHCREST BAPTIST CHURCH 546 1413 2 1 g
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST 809 1574 3 G 4
0024 RESTORE-1ST UNITED METHOD 1214 2283 4 1 15
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTIST 445 243 2 1 2
0026 EVARGEL PRESBY. CHURCH 1928 15590 1) 2 3
0027 1ST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 774 1685 2 i 7
03028 CHELSEA COMMUNITY CENTER Z215 1410 1 1 3
06029 PELHAM PARK & REC. 1605 1995 8 2 13
0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT 669 693 4 1 5
0031 PEA RIDGE COMMUNITY CTR. 40 234 G D g
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST &16 1002 1 g 2
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NAME HEADING CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL REPORT
SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA
NOVEMBER 5. 2018

RUN DATE:11/14/18 10:38 AM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0004
GOVERNOR WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING
W
R
WM 1
A A T 0 gy
LB KI E v NG
TD AV - ET DT
0 YE 1 RE EE
X ¥ N S RS
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0033 MONTEVALLO PARKS & REC. 518 527 1 ] 1
0034 ROY DOWNS MEMCRIAL LIBRAR 1122 1558 3 3 1
0035 CONCORD BAPTIST CHURCH 1360 1655 2 1 6
0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CENTER 149 636 1 ] 2
0037 COLUMBIANA REC. BUILDING 468 1423 3 1 g
0038 FOURMILE VOL. FIRE/RESCUE 73 571 g 0 8
0039 WILSONVILLE UN. METHODIST i70 965 5 g 3
0040 SHELBY IRON WORKS PARK 105 627 1 8 2
0041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST 90 511 1 ] I
0042 CHRIST UNITED METHODIST 360 851 g ] 3
(043 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 482 1392 2 0 7
0044 ABSENTEE 708 1674 2 1 4
0045 PROVISIONAL 8z 131 0 ] g
CANDIDATE TOTALS 26928 56989 125 25 235
CANDIDATE PERCENT 32.04 6€7.81 14
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING
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(DEM)  (REP}  (NON)
(001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR. 34 320 0 1 3
(002 VANDIVER-STERETT SR. CIR. 59 491 & a 3
0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION #195 55 192 0 g i
(004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR. 292 604 1 1 &
0005 HARPERSVILLE TOWN HALL 249 454 0 1 2
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY OF GOD 330 1733 i 9 17
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH (OF GOD 405 1799 2 0 13
(008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST 460 1225 0 0 11
8009 ASRURY UNITED METHODIST 542 1703 5 1 22
0010 BLACKWATCH SPORTS 742 2408 2 1 23
0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL 262 973 i 0 8
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUBHOQUSE 143 538 8 0 8
0013 HOOVER FIRE STATION #8 262 785 4 Y 7
0014 THE CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS 872 2524 1 2 30
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 919 1634 2 1 24
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND PRSBY 313 1233 i 0 16
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 718 1535 2 1 20
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTISY 854 2868 3 0 38
0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 925 1702 2 8 27
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX 1141 3067 3 2 31
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NAME HEADING CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/14/18 10:38 AM

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIGUS PAGE)

0021 HELENA COMMUNITY CENTER
0022 SOUTHCREST BAPTIST CHURCH
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
0024 RESTORE-1ST UNITED METHOD
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTIST
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CHURCH
0027 1ST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0028 CHELSEA COMMUNITY CENTER
0029 PELHAM PARK & REC.

0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT
0031 PEA RIDGE COMMUNITY CTR.
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST

0033 MONTEVALLO PARKS & REC.
(1034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL LIBRAR
0035 CONCORD BAPTIST CHURCH
0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CENTER
0037 COLUMBIANA REC. BUILDING
0038 FOURMILE VOL. FIRE/RESCUE
0039 WILSONVILLE UN. METHODIST
0040 SHELBY IRON WORKS PARK
{041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST

0042 CHRIST UNITED METHODIST
(043 FAITH PRESBYTERIAM CHURCH
0044 ABSENTEE

0045 PROVISIONAL

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT
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GENERAL ELECTION
SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA
NOVEMBER 6, 2018
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PAGE 0005

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, 6TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CIR.

0002 VANDIVER-STERETT SR. {TR.
0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION #195
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CIR.

(005 HARPERSVILLE TOWN HALL
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY OF GOD
(007 CHE{SEA CHURCH OF GOD
(008 NCRTH SHELBY BAPTIST
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0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 524 1078 1 0 18



jubla
Highlight
0042 CHRIST UNITED METHODIST 293 904 1 0 16




Case 2:21-cv-01291-AMM Document 171-1 Filed 08/10/23 Page 8 of 16

NAME HEADING CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/14/18 10:38 AM

GENERAL E{ECTION

SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA
NOVEMBER 6. 2018

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE. 6TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

{CONTINUED FROM PREVIQUS PAGE)

0009 ASBURY UNITED METHODIST
0010 BLACKWATCH SPORTS

0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUBHOUSE
0013 HOOVER FIRE STATION #8
8014 THE CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST

0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND PRSBY
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH

0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST

0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX

0021 HELENA COMMUNITY CENTER
0022 SOUTHCREST BAPTIST CHURCH
$023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
0024 RESTORE-1ST UNITED HMETHOD
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTIST
0026 EVANGEL PRESRY. CHURCH
0027 1ST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0028 CHELSEA COMMUNITY CENTER
0029 PELHAM PARK & REC.

0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT
0031 PEA RIDGE COMMUNITY CTR.
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST

0033 MONTEVALLO PARKS & REC.
0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL LIBRAR
0035 CONCORD 8APTIST CHURCH
0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CENTER
0037 COLUMBIANA REC. BUILDING
0038 FOURMILE VOL. FIRE/RESCUE
0039 WILSONVILLE UN. METHODIST
G040 SHELBY TRON WORKS PARK
0041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST

0042 CHRIST UNITED METHODIST
0043 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0044 ABSENTEE

0045 PROVISIONAL

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT
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532 1716
726 2431
251 ag7
135 546
254 795
840 2553
893 1651
299 1252
711 1548
829 2898
809 1720
1117 3095
1761 4789
463 1490
713 1658
1082 2402
448 239
065 2101
688 1771
184 1039
1438 2159
645 706
28 245
511 1099
539 521
1064 1608
1188 1783
119 662
402 1480
46 592
145 855
89 641
56 541
291 316
373 1491
639 1737
72 140
23289 60328
27.83 72.10
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0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 829 2898 1 0 35

0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 909 1720 2 0 25



jubla
Highlight
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NAME HEADING CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/14/18 10:38 AM

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Js
01 S H
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H
A
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(DEM)
0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR. 45
0002 VANDIVER-STERETT SR. {TR. 72
0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION #195 62
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR. 298
0005 HARPERSVILLE TOWN HALL 262
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY OF GOD 414
(007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD 434
(008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST 499
0009 ASBURY UNITED METHODIST 607
0010 BLACKWATCH SPORTS 793
0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL 293
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUBHOUSE 166
0013 HOOVER FIRE STATION #8 282
0014 THE CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS 937
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 972
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND PRSBY 337
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 788
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTISY 963
0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 995
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX 1244
0021 HELENA COMMUNITY CENTER 1923
0022 SOUTHCREST BAPTIST CHURCH 511
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST 785
0024 RESTORE-1ST UNITED METHOD 1163
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTIST 459
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CHURCH 980
0027 1ST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 745
(028 CHELSEA COMMUNITY CENTER 197
0029 PELHAM PARK & REC. 1542
0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT 671
0031 PEA RIDGE COMMUNITY CTR. 42
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 575
0033 MONTEVALLO PARKS & REC. 550
0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL LIBRAR 1117
0035 CONCORD BAPTIST CHURCH 1269
0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CENTER 147
0037 COLUMBIANA REC. BUILDING 458
0038 FOURMILE VOL. FIRE/RESCUE 69
0039 WILSONVILLE UN. METHODIST 172
0040 SHELBY IRON WORKS PARK 102
0041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST 73
0042 CHRIST UNITED METHODIST 329
0043 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 427
0044 ABSERTEE 671
0045 PROVISIONAL 79
CANDIDATE TOTALS 25519

CANDIDATE PERCENT 30.48

GENERAL ELECTION

SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA
NOVEMBER 6, 2018

WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING
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NAME HEADING CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/14/18 10:38 AM

CHIEF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR.

0002 VANDIVER-STERETT SR. CTR.
0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGICN #195
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR.

0005 HARPERSYILLE TOWN HALL
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY OF GOD
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST

0009 ASBURY UNITED METHODIST
0010 BLACKWATCH SPORTS

0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUBHOUSE
0013 HOOVER FIRE STATION #8
0014 THE CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS
0015 MEADCWBROOK BAPTIST

0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND PRSBY
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST

0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX

0021 HELENA COMMUNITY CENTER
0022 SOUTHCREST BAPTIST CHURCH
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
0024 RESTORE-1ST UNITED METHOD
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTIST
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CHURCH
Q027 1ST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0028 CHELSEA COMMUNITY CENTER
0029 PELHAM PARK & REC.

0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT
0031 PEA RIDGE COMMUNITY CTR.
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST

0033 MONTEVALLD PARKS & REC.
0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL LIBRAR
0035 CONCORD BAPTIST CHURCH
0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CENTER
0037 COLUMBIANA REC. BUILDING
0038 FOURMILE VOL. FIRE/RESCUE
0039 WILSONVILLE UN. METHODIST
(040 SHELBY IRON WORKS PARK
0041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST

{042 CHRIST UNITED METHODIST
{043 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0044 ABSENTEE

0045 PROVISIONAL

B Y
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C
E

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

T

(DEM)

562
710
910
351
213
334
1101
1090
426
887
1212
1117
1424
2131
570

1280
471
1075
821
227
1651
714
42
671
570
1164
1327
181
499

195
113

460
537
754
77
28587
34.29

GERERAL ELECTION

SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA
NOVEMBER &, 2018
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0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 887 1366 2 1 20 0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 1212 2496 4 0 51 0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 1117 1508 0 3 28 
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Highlight
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 671 932 1 3 14 
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0042 CHRIST UNITED METHODIST 400 791 4 0 19 
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NAME HEADING CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/14/18 10:38 AM

CHIEF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR.

0002 VANDIVER-STERETT SR. CTR.
0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGICN #195
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR.

0005 HARPERSYILLE TOWN HALL
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY OF GOD
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST

0009 ASBURY UNITED METHODIST
0010 BLACKWATCH SPORTS

0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUBHOUSE
0013 HOOVER FIRE STATION #8
0014 THE CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS
0015 MEADCWBROOK BAPTIST

0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND PRSBY
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST

0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX

0021 HELENA COMMUNITY CENTER
0022 SOUTHCREST BAPTIST CHURCH
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
0024 RESTORE-1ST UNITED METHOD
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTIST
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CHURCH
Q027 1ST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0028 CHELSEA COMMUNITY CENTER
0029 PELHAM PARK & REC.

0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT
0031 PEA RIDGE COMMUNITY CTR.
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST

0033 MONTEVALLD PARKS & REC.
0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL LIBRAR
0035 CONCORD BAPTIST CHURCH
0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CENTER
0037 COLUMBIANA REC. BUILDING
0038 FOURMILE VOL. FIRE/RESCUE
0039 WILSONVILLE UN. METHODIST
(040 SHELBY IRON WORKS PARK
0041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST

{042 CHRIST UNITED METHODIST
{043 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0044 ABSENTEE

0045 PROVISIONAL

B Y
0 A
BN
C
E

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

T

(DEM)

562
710
910
351
213
334
1101
1090
426
887
1212
1117
1424
2131
570

1280
471
1075
821
227
1651
714
42
671
570
1164
1327
181
499

195
113

460
537
754
77
28587
34.29

GERERAL ELECTION

SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA
NOVEMBER &, 2018
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0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 887 1366 2 1 20 0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 1212 2496 4 0 51 0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 1117 1508 0 3 28 
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Highlight
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Case 2:21-cv-01291-AMM Document 171-1 Filed 08/10/23 Page 12 of 16

NAME HEADING CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL REPORT
SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA
NOVEMBER 6, 2018

RUN DATE:11/14/18 10:38 AM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0018
ASSOCIATE JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, PLACE NO. 4 WITH 45 QF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING
J M W
WS Al R
OEM YT 1
NSA C T av gy
NSL H E Vo NC
AGL E - ET DT
NE L I RE EE
¥ L N S RS
(DEM)  (REP)  (NON)

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR. 35 316 0 g 7
(002 VANDIVER-STERETT SR. CTR. 63 483 g g 7
0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION #195 55 186 g g 7
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR. 360 595 1 g 8
0005 HARPERSVILLE TOWN HALL 250 446 8 ] 10
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY OF &0D 392 1711 { Y 37
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD 424 1763 $ 0 32
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST 464 1205 i 2 24
0009 ASBURY UNITED METHODIST 548 1657 g 1 64
0010 BLACKMATCH SPORTS 742 2373 1 2 58
G311 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL 274 950 0 0 20
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CtUBHOUSE 156 522 g g 11
0013 HOOVER FIRE STATION #8 266 769 g ] 19
0014 THE CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS 881 2470 4 g 74
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTISTY 905 1603 2 4 57
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND PRSBY 318 1213 0 2 29
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 730 1484 1 2 59
0018 YALLEYDALE BAPTIST 859 2797 3 0 104
0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 931 1650 1 2 72
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX 1157 2999 3 5 80
0021 HELENA COMMUNETY CENTER 1819 4141 4 3 145
0022 SOUTHCREST BAFTIST CHURCH 470 1457 4 2 40
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST 759 1589 0 1 41
0024 RESTORE-1ST UNITED METHOD 1121 2338 i 4 53
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTIST 446 227 0 2 i8
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CHURCH 935 2021 3 5 65
0027 1ST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 720 1708 1 7 33
0028 CHELSEA COMMUNITY CENTER 187 1028 1 1 13
0029 PELHAM PARK & REC. 1470 2049 4 7 93
0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT 650 679 1 2 40
0031 PEA RIDGE COMMUNITY CTR. 35 233 i} 0 6
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 534 1050 1 2 34
0033 MONTEVALLO PARKS & REC. 53% 518 0 1 g
0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL LIBRAR 1081 1557 3 5 41
0035 CONCORD BAPTIST CHURCH 1219 1689 2 6 48
0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CENTER 140 630 0 1 17
0037 COLUMBIANA REC. BUILDING 412 1462 1 2 33
0038 FOURMILE ¥OL. FIRE/RESCUE 59 570 g 0 15
0039 WILSONVILLE UN. METHODIST 160 972 0 1 10
0040 SHELBY IRON WORKS PARK 97 630 0 0 8
G041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST 59 533 0 0 11
0042 CHRIST UNITED METHODIST 307 868 1 0 38
0043 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 389 1441 8 0 53
0044 ABSENTEE 650 1697 1 0 41
0045 PROVISIONAL 78 133 0 1 1

CANDIDATE TOTALS 24087 58413 45 73 1685

CANDIDATE PERCENT 29.18 70.76 .05



jubla
Highlight
0009 ASBURY UNITED METHODIST 548 1657 3 1 64 

jubla
Highlight
0014 THE CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS 881 2470 4 0 74 0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 905 1603 2 4 57 

jubla
Highlight
0017 1ST OlRISTIAN CHURCH 730 1484 1 2 59 0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 859 2797 3 0 104 0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 931 1650 l 2 72 

jubla
Highlight
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 534 1050 1 2 34 

jubla
Highlight
0042 CHRIST UNITED METHODIST 307 868 1 0 38 


Case 2:21-cv-01291-AMM Document 171-1 Filed 08/10/23 Page 13 of 16

NAME HEADING CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL REPORT
SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA
NOVEMBER &6, 2018
RUN DATE:11/14/18 10:38 AM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0025

SECRETARY DF STATE WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING

AL H R T 0V uv
TA N R E Vo NO
HH 1 . ET DT
E L I RE EE
R L N S RS
(DEM)  (REP)  (NON)
0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR. 34 323 0 0 1
0002 VANDIVER-STERETT SR. {TR. 61 485 ¢ 0 7
0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION #195 57 188 g 0 3
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR. 296 537 1 ¢ 10
0005 HARPERSVILLE TOWN HALL 248 451 it i 7
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY OF GOD 403 1708 0 1 28
{007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD 408 1788 ] 2 24
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST 463 1214 2 2 15
0009 ASBURY URITED METHODIST 536 1682 1 3 41
0010 BLACKWATCH SPORTS 747 2440 0 2 27
0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL Z68 965 8 0 11
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUBHOUSE 145 534 G ¢ 15
0013 HOOVER FIRE STATION #8 266 779 ¢ 0 9
0014 THE CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS 867 2512 3 1 46
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 921 1614 4 1 31
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND PR3BY 32z 1224 g 1 18
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 730 1511 g g 35
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 852 2842 5 1 &3
0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST g27 1685 1 2 41
(020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX 1149 3044 1 3 47
0021 HELENA COMMUNITY CENTER 1877 4178 7 2 143
(022 SOUTHCREST BAPTIST CHURCH 461 1483 3 1 23
$023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST 740 1626 i 2 22
0024 RESTORE-1ST UNITED METHOD 1186 2380 g 4 27
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTIST 446 234 g 2 11
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CHURCH 921 2060 3 5 40
0027 1ST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 710 1739 1 3 16
0028 CHELSEA COMMUNITY CENTER 188 1028 1 b 13
0029 PELHAM PARK & REC. 1473 2098 2 6 44
0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT 670 676 2 o 24
0031 PEA RIDGE COMMUNITY CTR. 28 241 g g 5
GG32 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 535 1068 g 0 18
0033 MONTEVALLO PARKS & REC. 543 517 1 o 6
4034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL LIBRAR 1084 1571 2 6 24
8035 CONCORD BAPTIST CHURCH 1225 1685 2 3 35
0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CENTER 129 648 Y 0 11
0037 COLUMBIANA REC. BUILDING 408 1473 2 G 27
0038 FOURMILE VOL. FIRE/RESCUE 54 583 g g 7
0039 WILSONVILLE UN. METHODIST 149 984 ] 1 9
(040 SHELBY IRON WORKS PARK Q0 639 6 2 4
0041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST 58 536 g8 g 8
0042 CHRIST UNITED METHODIST 290 862 1 g 21
0043 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 387 1469 1 Z 24
0044 ABSENTEE 550 1717 1 1 20
0045 PROVISIONAL 75 135 0 z 1
CANDIDATE TOTALS 23953 59226 47 61 1018
CAMDIDATE PERCENT 28.78 71.16 .05
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0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 730 1511 0 0 35

0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 852 2842 5 1 63

0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 927 1685 1 2 41



jubla
Highlight
0032 RIVERLllASE BAPTIST 535 1068 0 0 18



jubla
Highlight
0042 CHRIST UNITED METHODIST 290 902 1 0 21
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NAME HEADING CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/14/18 10:38 AK

STATE AUDITOR

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR.
0002 VANDIVER-STERETT SR. CTR.
0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGICHN #195
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR.
0005 HARPERSVILLE TOWN HALL
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY OF GOD
G007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST
0009 ASBURY UNITED METHODIST
0010 BLACKWATCH SPCRTS
0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUBHOUSE
0013 HOOVER FIRE STATION #8
0014 THE CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND PRSBY
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH
0618 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST
0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX
0021 HELENA COMMUNITY CENTER
0022 SOUTHCREST BAPTIST CHURCH
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
0024 RESTORE-1ST UNITED METHGD
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTIST
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CHURCH
0027 15T PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0028 CHELSEA COMMUNITY CENTER
0029 PELHAM PARK & REC.
0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT
0031 PEA RIDGE COMMUNITY CTR.
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST
0033 MONTEVALLO PARKS & REC.
§034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL LIBRAR
0035 CONCORD BAPTIST CHURCH
0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CENTER
0037 COLUMBIANA REC. BUILDING
0038 FOURMILE VOL. FIRE/RESCUE
0039 WILSONVILLE UN. METHODIST
0040 SHELBY IRON WORKS PARK
0041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST
0042 CHRIST UNLTED METHODIST
0043 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0044 ABSENTEE
0045 PROVISIONAL
CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT
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{DEM}

427
58
156
92
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410
662
75
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GENERAL ELECTION

SHELBY CCUNTY, ALABAMA
NOVEMBER 6, 2018
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NAME HEADING CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/14/18 10:38 AM

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION. PLACE NO. 1

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR.

0002 VANDIVER-STERETT SR. CiR.
0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION #195
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR.

0005 HARPERSVILLE TOWN HALL
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY OF GOD
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST

0009 ASBURY UNITED METHODIST
0010 BLACKWATCH SPORTS

0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUBHOUSE
0013 HOOVER FIRE STATION #8
0014 THE CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST

0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND PRSBY
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH

0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST

0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX

0021 HELENA COMMUNITY CENTER
0022 SOUTHCREST BAPTIST CHURCH
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
0024 RESTORE-1ST UNITED METHOD
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTIST
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CHURCH
0027 1ST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0028 CHELSEA COMMUNITY CENTER
0029 PELHAM PARK & REC.

0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT
0031 PEA RIDGE COMMUNITY CTR.
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST

0033 MONTEVALLO PARKS & REC.
0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL LIBRAR
0035 CONCORD BAPTIST CHURCH
0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CENTER
0037 COLUMBIANA REC. BUILDING
0038 FOURMILE VOL. FIRE/RESCUE
0039 WILSONVILLE UN. METHODIST
0040 SHELBY IRON WORKS PARK
0041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST

0042 CHRIST UNITED METHODIST
0043 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0044 ABSENTEE

0045 PROVISIONAL

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL REPORT
SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA
NOVEMBER 6. 2018
REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0029

WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING
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(DEM)Y  (REP)  (NOW)
37 316 0 0 5
58 484 0 0 11
59 183 0 0 6
296 597 1 0 10
248 446 0 0 12
395 1703 0 0 42
424 1760 1 0 34
470 1197 1 1 27 :
542 1653 1 2 75
755 2364 0 0 57
272 944 0 0 28
151 521 0 0 17
265 764 0 0 25
885 2463 5 1 75
909 1589 2 1 70
316 1203 0 0 44
729 1483 1 0 63
865 2774 0 0 124
947 1635 3 0 71
1171 2993 2 2 76
1817 4129 3 1 162
463 1466 0 2 40
743 1600 1 0 46
1124 2329 2 2 60
454 227 0 0 12
930 2026 1 2 70
720 1713 0 0 36
192 1015 1 1 21
1481 2041 2 4 95
651 681 0 0 40
32 237 0 0 5
541 1035 0 1 44
538 515 1 1 12
1105 1549 0 0 33
1221 1689 0 0 54
124 643 0 0 21
412 1450 0 2 46
58 565 1 0 20
158 972 0 0 13
94 631 1 0 9
58 528 ¢ 1 16
294 884 0 0 36
383 1434 1 0 65
646 1695 1 0 47
77 133 0 0 3
24110 58259 32 24 1878
29.25 70.70 .03
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NAME HEADING CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/14/18 10:38 AM

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, PLACE NO. 2

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR.

0002 VANDIVER-STERETT SR. CTR.
0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION #195
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR.

0005 HARPERSVILLE TOWN HALL
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY OF GOD
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST
0009 ASBURY UNITED METHODIST
0010 BLACKWATCH SPORTS

0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUBHOUSE
0013 HOOVER FIRE STATION #8
0014 THE CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST

0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND PRSBY
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH

0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST

0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX

0021 HELENA COMMUNITY CENTER
0022 SOUTHCREST BAPTIST CHURCH
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
0024 RESTORE-1ST UNLTED METHOD
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTIST
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CHURCH
0027 1ST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0028 CHELSEA COMMUNITY CENTER
0029 PELHAM PARK & REC.

0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT
0031 PEA RIDGE COMMUNITY CTR,
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST

0033 MONTEVALLO PARKS & REC.
0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL LIBRAR
0035 CONCORD BAPTIST CHURCH
0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CENTER
0037 COLUMBIANA REC. BUILDING
0038 FOURMILE VOL. FIRE/RESCUE
0039 WILSONVILLE UN. METHODIST
0040 SHELBY IRON WORKS PARK
0041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST

0042 CHRIST UNITED METHODIST
0043 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
0044 ABSENTEE

0045 PROVISIONAL

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

C"B
HCE
RhE W
143K R
K P SpE
AQ "R
R W
I1E J
L R
L .
(DEM)  (REP)
36 318
62 480
58 184
298 595
254 439
392 1707
431 1752
474 1191
556 1645
760 2357
277 942
146 523
264 766
897 2450
909 1585
334 1189
728 1485
877 2759
956 1625
1190 2974
1843 4101
483 1446
757 1583
1123 2330
449 228
939 2018
728 1703
192 1016
1495 2026
663 669
31 238
538 1038
544 508
1103 1548
1233 1677
131 639
415 1449
58 570
160 970
98 630
64 520
312 867
388 1427
658 1686
78 132
24382 57985
29.58 70.36

GENERAL ELECTION
SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA
NOVEMBER 6, 2018
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Highlight
0009 ASBURY UNITED METHODIST 556 1645 2 o 70
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Highlight
014 THE CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS 897 2450 4 4 74

0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 909 1585 2 1 74



jubla
Highlight
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 728 1485 0 1 62

0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 877 2759 0 0 127

0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 956 1625 1 2 72



jubla
Highlight
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 538 1038 0 1 44
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Highlight
042 CHRIST UNITED METHODIST 312 867 0 0 35
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w

ELECTION HELD ON 3™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020

SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA

We, the undersigned, constituting the Canvassing Board of the above county aforesaid hereby
certify that the foregoing is a correct return of the votes cast for and against the candidates and/or
questions in the above Election which were voted on at the election on the day and date first above

set out.
Dated this 13" day of November, 2020.

CANVASSING BOARD

e

AMANIEGO, SHERIFF

Q_.! g Slaz

ALLISON S. BOYD, PROBATE JUjE

a1 e .

, CIRCUIT CLERK




Case 2:21-cv-01291-AMM Document 171-2 Filed 08/10/23 Page 3 of 8

NAME HEADING CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/20 03:48 PM

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR.
0002 VANDIVER SR. CTR.

0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR.
0005 HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR.
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST
0010 BLACKWATCH SPORTS

0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB
0013 HOOVER FIRE STA. #8
0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH

0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST

0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX
0021 HELENA COMM. CTR.

0022 SOUTHCREST BAPTIST CH
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
0024 RESTORE-1ST UN METHODIST
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTIST
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CH

0027 1ST PRESBY. CH

0028 CHELSEA COMM. CTR.

0029 PELHAM PARK & REC. CTR.
0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT
0031 PEA RIDGE COMM. CTR.
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST

0033 MONTEVALLO PARK & REC.
0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL

0035 CONCORD BAPTIST CH

0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CTR.
0037 COLUMBIANA REC. BLDG.
0038 FOURMILE FIRE/RESCUE
0039 WILSONVILLE UN METHODIST
0040 SHELBY IRON WORKS

0041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST
0042 CHRIST UN METHODIST
0043 FAITH PRESBY. CH

0044 ABSENTEE

0045 PROVISIONAL

CANDIDATE TOTALS

RVT
EOO
GTT
TEA
SR
TS
E

BC

SHELBY COUNTY
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2020

T BC

B VT

T

L AAO AAL O0OUO
ST LSA TRT

L

164866

LTA

115128

LTN
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WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING
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Highlight
009 ASBURY UN METHODIST 
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Highlight
0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILL

jubla
Highlight
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 

jubla
Highlight
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH 

jubla
Highlight
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 

jubla
Highlight
0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 

jubla
Highlight
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 

jubla
Highlight
0042 CHRIST UN METHODIST 


Case 2:21-cv-01291-AMM Document 171-2 Filed 08/10/23 Page 4 of 8

NAME HEADING CANVASS

SHELBY COUNTY
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2020

OFFICIAL REPORT

RUN DATE:11/10/20 03:48 PM
STRAIGHT PARTY VOTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

ADP

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR.
0002 VANDIVER SR. CTR.

0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR.
0005 HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR.
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST
0010 BLACKWATCH SPORTS

0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB
0013 HOOVER FIRE STA. #8
0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH

0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST

0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX
0021 HELENA COMM. CTR.

0022 SOUTHCREST BAPTIST CH
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
0024 RESTORE-1ST UN METHODIST
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTIST
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CH

0027 1ST PRESBY. CH

0028 CHELSEA COMM. CTR.

0029 PELHAM PARK & REC. CTR.
0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT
0031 PEA RIDGE COMM. CTR.
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST

0033 MONTEVALLO PARK & REC.
0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL

0035 CONCORD BAPTIST CH

0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CTR.
0037 COLUMBIANA REC. BLDG.
0038 FOURMILE FIRE/RESCUE
0039 WILSONVILLE UN METHODIST
0040 SHELBY IRON WORKS

0041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST
0042 CHRIST UN METHODIST
0043 FAITH PRESBY. CH

0044 ABSENTEE

0045 PROVISIONAL

ARP
LEA

APR
BUT
ABY
ML ov uv
Al Vo NO
T C ET DT
I A RE EE
C N S RS
(DEM)  (REP)
19 309 2 11
28 529 0 210
48 189 0 82
264 658 0 270
217 488 0 225
230 1597 0 1043
224 1595 1 1109
217 1020 0 643
278 1486 0 1128
388 1917 0 1444
133 868 0 654
68 397 0 347
149 633 0 363
481 1981 0 1297
591 1330 0 1169
124 951 0 680
464 1185 0 1062
331 1995 0 1622
529 1242 1 1195
599 2393 1 1859
1045 3727 2 3120
292 1596 0 1067
451 1493 0 992
693 2142 1 1595
420 215 0 250
466 1726 1 1380
448 1459 0 1027
97 921 0 537
861 1685 1 1766
395 619 0 578
26 233 0 136
289 787 0 713
407 469 0 399
763 1454 2 1109
771 1587 2 1329
91 573 0 342
328 1402 0 734
33 692 0 126
93 974 0 407
70 616 0 279
44 542 0 248
129 657 0 470
146 1157 0 919
4835 4753 5 6071
102 158 0 101

WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0002
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Highlight
009 ASBURY UN METHODIST 278 1486 0 1128 

jubla
Highlight
0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS 481 1981 0 1297 

jubla
Highlight
015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 591 1330 0 1169 

jubla
Highlight
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH 464 1185 0 1062 

jubla
Highlight
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 331 1995 0 1622 0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 529 1242 1 1195 

jubla
Highlight
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 289 787 0 713 
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Highlight
0042 CHRIST UN METHODIST 129 657 0 470 


Case 2:21-cv-01291-AMM Document 171-2 Filed 08/10/23 Page 5 of 8

NAME HEADING CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/20 03:48 PM

STRAIGHT PARTY VOTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

ADP ARP
LEA LEA
AMR APR
BOT BUT
ACY ABY
MR ML ov uv
AA Al Vo NO
T C ET DT
I A RE EE
C N ) RS
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (DEM)  (REP)

SHELBY COUNTY
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2020

CANDIDATE TOTALS 18677 54400 19 42208

CANDIDATE PERCENT 25.55 74.44

OFFICIAL REPORT

REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0003

WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING

PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

(VOTE FOR) 1

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR.

0002 VANDIVER SR. CTR.

0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR.
0005 HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR.
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST

0010 BLACKWATCH SPORTS

0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB
0013 HOOVER FIRE STA. #8
0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND

0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH

0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST
0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX

0021 HELENA COMM. CTR.

40 390 7
54 710 2
64 252 1
324 853 10
251 671 7

601 2211 47
716 2949 60
311 1313 17
177 626 7
260 867 10
874 2822 32
1055 1972 41
298 1405 28
852 1798 43
818 3043 48
998 1884 46
1098 3673 51
1983 5729 129

0022 SOUTHCREST BAPTIST CH 612 2299 24
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST 726 2159 42
0024 RESTORE-1ST UN METHODIST 1177 3147 82
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTIST 533 332 10

0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CH
0027 1ST PRESBY. CH
0028 CHELSEA COMM. CTR.

0029 PELHAM PARK & REC. CTR.

910 2589 56
749 2128 32
195 1337 11
1541 2659 74

—
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WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING
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0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST 601 2211 47 24 0 9
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Highlight
0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS 874 2822 32 18 0 13
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Highlight
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 1055 1972 41 15 0 7
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Highlight
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH 852 1798 43 11 0 7

0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 818 3043 48 27 0 12

0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 998 1884 46 28 0 11




Case 2:21-cv-01291-AMM Document 171-2 Filed 08/10/23 Page 6 of 8

NAME HEADING CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/20 03:48 PM

SHELBY COUNTY
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2020

PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

(VOTE FOR) 1

OFFICIAL REPORT

WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING

REPORT-EL111

PAGE 0004

JJ
00 W
R R
JRB DJT
0.1 O0.R T ov uv
S D N U N E Vo NO
E E A M S - ET DT
P N L P E I RE EE
H D N N S RS
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (DEM)  (REP)  (IND)  (NON)
0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT 658 909 15 9 0 1
0031 PEA RIDGE COMM. CTR. 36 351 7 1 0 0
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 540 1208 26 10 0 5
0033 MONTEVALLO PARK & REC. 570 678 19 4 2 2
0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL 1121 2131 63 8 3 2
0035 CONCORD BAPTIST CH 1273 2338 60 11 6 1
0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CTR. 149 835 19 2 0 1
0037 COLUMBIANA REC. BLDG. 458 1971 27 5 0 3
0038 FOURMILE FIRE/RESCUE 53 790 7 0 0 1
0039 WILSONVILLE UN METHODIST 145 1311 7 5 3 3
0040 SHELBY IRON WORKS 114 839 9 1 1 1
0041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST 75 745 10 0 0 4
0042 CHRIST UN METHODIST 265 969 11 8 1 2
0043 FAITH PRESBY. CH 388 1744 52 22 0 16
0044 ABSENTEE 8733 6616 134 81 13 47
0045 PROVISIONAL 148 207 4 1 1 1
CANDIDATE TOTALS 33268 79700 1462 520 67 248
CANDIDATE PERCENT 28.94 69.33 1.27 .45
UNITED STATES SENATOR WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
TT
ou
MB W
ME R
YR I
DJ oV uv
00 I Vo NO
UN L - ET DT
GE L 1 RE EE
S E N S RS
(DEM)  (REP)  (NON)
0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR. 49 389 0 0 3
0002 VANDIVER SR. CTR. 64 698 0 0 5
0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION 71 247 0 0 1
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR. 353 830 1 1 7
0005 HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR. 274 654 0 0 2
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD 525 2333 3 1 8
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD 530 2382 3 1 13
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST 460 1412 3 0 5
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST 682 2182 ) 0 19
0010 BLACKWATCH SPORTS 820 2904 10 0 15
0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL 358 1284 6 0 7
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB 210 598 1 0 3
0013 HOOVER FIRE STA. #8 301 831 3 1 9
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0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 540 1208 26 10 0 5 
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Highlight
0042 CHRIST UN METHODIST 265 969 11 8 1 2 
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Highlight
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST 682 2182 9 0 19 


Case 2:21-cv-01291-AMM Document 171-2 Filed 08/10/23 Page 7 of 8
OFFICIAL REPORT

NAME HEADING CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/20 03:48 PM
UNITED STATES SENATOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST

0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND

0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH

0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST

0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX
0021 HELENA COMM. CTR.

0022 SOUTHCREST BAPTIST CH
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
0024 RESTORE-1ST UN METHODIST
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTIST
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CH

0027 1ST PRESBY. CH

0028 CHELSEA COMM. CTR.

0029 PELHAM PARK & REC. CTR.
0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT
0031 PEA RIDGE COMM. CTR.
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST

0033 MONTEVALLO PARK & REC.
0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL

0035 CONCORD BAPTIST CH

0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CTR.
0037 COLUMBIANA REC. BLDG.
0038 FOURMILE FIRE/RESCUE
0039 WILSONVILLE UN METHODIST
0040 SHELBY IRON WORKS

0041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST

0042 CHRIST UN METHODIST

0043 FAITH PRESBY. CH

0044 ABSENTEE

0045 PROVISIONAL

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

SHELBY COUNTY
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2020

TT
ou
MB W
ME R
YR I
DJ v T ov
00 I E Vo
UN L - ET
GE L 1 RE
S E N
(DEM)  (REP)  (NON)
973 2768 4
1159 1915 6
357 1380 10
951 1744 6
939 2976 15
1105 1833 9
1237 3580 5
2262 5589 14
678 2250 8
826 2094 4
1330 3066 13
560 317 1
1020 2527 7
828 2078 7
229 1315 4
1704 2569 8
709 871 3
59 330 2
610 1167 3
604 663 1
1212 2101 3
1376 2289 5
171 829 4
526 1918 4
67 780 1
182 1286 0
134 824 3
106 724 0
314 930 6
487 1719 8
9027 6468 31
167 192 2
36606 77836 236
31.92 67.87 .20

WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING
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0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 
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0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH 0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 
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OFFICIAL REPORT

NAME HEADING CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/10/20 03:48 PM

PRESIDENT, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(VOTE FOR) 1

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR.
0002 VANDIVER SR. CTR.

0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR.
0005 HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR.
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST
0010 BLACKWATCH SPORTS

0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB
0013 HOOVER FIRE STA. #8
0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH

0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST

0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX
0021 HELENA COMM. CTR.

0022 SOUTHCREST BAPTIST CH
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
0024 RESTORE-1ST UN METHODIST
0025 ALABASTER LIBERTY BAPTIST
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CH

0027 1ST PRESBY. CH

0028 CHELSEA COMM. CTR.

0029 PELHAM PARK & REC. CTR.
0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT
0031 PEA RIDGE COMM. CTR.
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST

0033 MONTEVALLO PARK & REC.
0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL

0035 CONCORD BAPTIST CH

0036 CAMP BRANCH CIVIC CTR.
0037 COLUMBIANA REC. BLDG.
0038 FOURMILE FIRE/RESCUE
0039 WILSONVILLE UN METHODIST
0040 SHELBY IRON WORKS

0041 BAY SPRINGS BAPTIST
0042 CHRIST UN METHODIST
0043 FAITH PRESBY. CH

0044 ABSENTEE

0045 PROVISIONAL

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

TAC

WNA

ID

NR

LC K

AA L
Us

345
260
499
487
418
621
757
315
180
262
886
1060
322
900
818
1026
1150
2109
629
764
1245
551
956
793
213
1630
678
42
555
565
1167
1316
159
486
60
171
124
79
278
424
8433
152
34059
30.29

SHELBY COUNTY
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2020

v R
A
EN
SA
ESU
G
H
(REP)

2776
1960
1381
1736
2997
1868
3576
5566
2260
2106
3087

312
2524
2077
1311
2564

871

339
1183

669
2069
2276

825
1907

1271
817
734
946

1731

6746
199

78220
69.57

—
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0

1 6

5

0

0

0

1

2

0

0

1

1 27

2

147 106
.13

WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING
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0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST 621 2199 3 0 69 
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0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 1060 1960 2 6 62 
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0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH 900 1736 3 2 70 0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 818 2997 7 3 123 0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 1026 1868 3 2 68 
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Case 2:21-cv-01291-AMM  Document 171-3 Filed 08/10/23 Page 2 of 9

ELECTION HELD ON 8™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022

SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA

We, the undersigned, constituting the Canvassing Board of the above county aforesaid hereby
certify that the foregoing is a correct return of the votes cast for and against the candidates and/or
questions in the above Election which were voted on at the election on the day and date first above set

out.
Dated this 18™ day of November, 2022.

CANYASSING BOARD

§l Sty —

JOS SAMANIEGO, SHERIFF

Qe s.
ALLISON S. BOYD, JUD OF PROBATE
f\w\ \«\m»./h’ﬂsm—\

MARY H, H IS, CIRCUIT CLERK
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Case 2:21-cv-01291-AMM Document 171-3 Filed 08/10/23 Page 3 of 9

PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:11/17/22 12:09 PM

RVT

EO0O

GTT
IEA BC
SRL A
TS L

E

R
E
D

0007 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR. 601
0002 VANDIVER SR. CTR. 1112
0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION 469
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR. 1916
0005 HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR. 1508
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD 5113
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD 4605
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST 3512
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST 3857
0070 SHELBY CO. SERVICES BLDG. 6731
0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL 2670
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB 1180
0013 FOUNDERS CLUBHOUSE 4605
0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS 6555
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 3930
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND 2642
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH 4888
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 6328
0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 5417
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX 13106
0021 HELENA COMM. CTR. 11317
0022 CHURCH AT CAHABA BEND 4963
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST 4882
0024 RESTORE-1ST UN METHODIST 12808
0025 WESTWOOD BAPTIST CH 6037
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CH 5658
0027 WILSONVILLE UMC 3054
0028 CHELSEA COMM. CTR. 2688
0029 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CH 3266
0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT 5579
0031 PEA RIDGE COMM. CTR. 591
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 2891
0033 CHRIST CH UNITED METHODIST 2038
0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL 6816
0035 HOPE MOUNTAIN CH 6744
0036 SOUTH SHELBY BAPT. CH 2964
0037 OLD MILL SQUARE 4735
0038 ABSENTEE 0
0039 PROVISIONAL 0

CANDIDATE TOTALS 167776

SHELBY COUNTY
GENERAL ELECTION
NOV 8 2022

NOOODOO L0000 QOO0 OO =000 O0DDOODO0DOODODODODOOOOODOOO0O

OFFICIAL REPORT




Case 2:21-cv-01291-AMM  Document 171-3 Filed 08/10/23 Page 4 of 9

PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:11/17/22 12:09 PM

STRAIGHT PARTY VOTING

(VOTE FOR) 1

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
001
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039

ADP ARP
LEA LEA
AMR AP
BOT BU
ACY A
MR M
AA
T
I
C
(DEM)
DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR. 6
VANDIVER SR. CTR. 18
TURNER HOLLIS LEGION 27
VINCENT REVIVAL CTR. 152
HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR. 151
NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD 203
CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD 153
NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST 188
ASBURY UN METHODIST 144
SHELBY CO. SERVICES BLDG. 227
SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL 84
GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB 52
FOUNDERS CLUBHOUSE 180
CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS 321
MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 160
NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND 60
1ST CHRISTIAN CH 241
VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 227
RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 268
PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX 763
HELENA COMM. CTR. 587
CHURCH AT CAHABA BEND 206
CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST N
RESTORE-1ST UN METHODIST 837
WESTWOOD BAPTIST CH 348
EVANGEL PRESBY. CH 324
WILSONVILLE UMC N
CHELSEA COMM. CTR. 72
FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CH 80
STEWART STUDENT RETREAT 452
PEA RIDGE COMM. CTR. 6
RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 164
CHRIST CH UNITED METHODIST 30
ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL 543
HOPE MOUNTAIN CH 581
SOUTH SHELBY BAPT. CH 47
OLD MILL SQUARE 185
ABSENTEE 188
PROVISIONAL 11
CANDIDATE TOTALS 8728
CANDIDATE PERCENT 18.93

SHELBY COUNTY
GENERAL ELECTION

NO

LPA
ITAL
R BR
T ET
BY R
L T
Al
C

N
(REP)

V 8 2022

A
B
YA

AOA

- T gy

—_
NN ONNNNNPAEANTWORNO -

nN —_
N ==

— —_ N w
S 00NN WO N,

N —
OO0 — Wl om

W
~ W
N o

OFFICIAL REPORT



jubla
Highlight
0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 268 1321 5



jubla
Highlight
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 164 635 5



jubla
Highlight
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 227 1599 11



jubla
Highlight
0033 CHRIST CH UNITED METHODIST 90 586 3



jubla
Highlight
017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH 241 894 11



jubla
Highlight
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 160 946 7



jubla
Highlight
009 ASBURY UN METHODIST 144 978 4



jubla
Highlight
014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS 321 979 5



jubla
Note

jubla
Note

jubla
Note

jubla
Note

jubla
Note

jubla
Note

jubla
Note

jubla
Note


Case 2:21-cv-01291-AMM  Document 171-3 Filed 08/10/23 Page 5 of 9

PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:11/17/22 12:09 PM

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
00M
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039

GOVERNOR
(VOTE FOR) 1
YRF
00L
LCO
AHW
NEE
DLR
ALS
E
(DEM)
DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR. 14
VANDIVER SR. CTR. 30
TURNER HOLLIS LEGION 38
VINCENT REVIVAL CTR. 181
HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR. 177
NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD 319
CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD 272
NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST 305
ASBURY UN METHODIST 279
SHELBY CO. SERVICES BLDG. 476
SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL 168
GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB 87
FOUNDERS CLUBHOUSE 302
CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS 552
MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST 315
NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND 156
1ST CHRISTIAN CH 468
VALLEYDALE BAPTIST 498
RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST 519
PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX 1340
HELENA COMM. CTR. 1074
CHURCH AT CAHABA BEND 386
CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST 503
RESTORE-1ST UN METHODIST 1315
WESTWOOD BAPTIST CH 591
EVANGEL PRESBY. CH 565
WILSONVILLE UMC 95
CHELSEA COMM. CTR. 119
FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CH 7m
STEWART STUDENT RETREAT 685
PEA RIDGE COMM. CTR. 13
RIVERCHASE BAPTIST 332
CHRIST CH UNITED METHODIST 161
ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL 789
HOPE MOUNTAIN CH 901
SOUTH SHELBY BAPT. CH 79
OLD MILL SQUARE 251
ABSENTEE 37
PROVISIONAL 15
CANDIDATE TOTALS 14913

CANDIDATE PERCENT 21.32

SHELBY COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION
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PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:11/17/22 12:09 PM

UNITED STATES SENATOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
001
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024

DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR.
VANDIVER SR. CTR.
TURNER HOLLIS LEGION
VINCENT REVIVAL CTR.
HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR.
NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD
CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD
NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST
ASBURY UN METHODIST

SHELBY CO. SERVICES BLDG.

SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL
GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB
FOUNDERS CLUBHOUSE
CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS
MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST

NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND

1ST CHRISTIAN CH
VALLEYDALE BAPTIST
RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST
PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX
HELENA COMM. CTR.

CHURCH AT CAHABA BEND
CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
RESTORE-1ST UN METHODIST

0025 WESTWOOD BAPTIST CH
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CH
0027 WILSONVILLE UMC
0028 CHELSEA COMM. CTR.

0029 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CH
0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT

0031 PEA RIDGE COMM. CTR.
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST

0033 CHRIST CH UNITED METHODIST

0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL
0035 HOPE MOUNTAIN CH

0036 SOUTH SHELBY BAPT. CH

0037 OLD MILL SQUARE
0038 ABSENTEE
0039 PROVISIONAL

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT
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PRECINCT REPORT
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ATTORNEY GENERAL

(VOTE FOR) 1

0007 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR.
0002 VANDIVER SR. CTR.

0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR.
0005 HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR.
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST

0070 SHELBY CO. SERVICES BLDG.

0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB
0013 FOUNDERS CLUBHOUSE

0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH

0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST

0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX
0021 HELENA COMM. CTR.

0022 CHURCH AT CAHABA BEND
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
0024 RESTORE-1ST UN METHODIST
0025 WESTWOOD BAPTIST CH
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CH

0027 WILSONVILLE UMC

0028 CHELSEA COMM. CTR.

0029 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CH
0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT
0031 PEA RIDGE COMM. CTR.
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST

0033 CHRIST CH UNITED METHODIST

0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL
0035 HOPE MOUNTAIN CH

0036 SOUTH SHELBY BAPT. CH
0037 OLD MILL SQUARE

0038 ABSENTEE

0039 PROVISIONAL

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

116
370
619
366
202
558
621
612
1527
1228
LTy
559
1481
674
633
17
145
239
734
16
403
197
838
977
100
284
420
16
17062
24.51

SHELBY COUNTY
GENERAL ELECTION
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PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:11/17/22 12:09 PM

SHELBY COUNTY
GENERAL ELECTION

NOV 8 2022

ASSOCIATE JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, PLACE 5

(VOTE FOR) 1

0007 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR.
0002 VANDIVER SR. CTR.

0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR.

0005 HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR.
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD

0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST

0010 SHELBY CO. SERVICES BLDG.
0077 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL

0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB
0073 FOUNDERS CLUBHOUSE
0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH
0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST

0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST

0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX
0021 HELENA COMM. CTR.

0022 CHURCH AT CAHABA BEND
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
0024 RESTORE-1ST UN METHODIST

0025 WESTWOOD BAPTIST CH
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CH
0027 WILSONVILLE UMC
0028 CHELSEA COMM. CTR.

0029 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CH
0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT

0031 PEA RIDGE COMM. CTR.
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST

0033 CHRIST CH UNITED METHODIST

0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL
0035 HOPE MOUNTAIN CH

0036 SOUTH SHELBY BAPT. CH

0037 OLD MILL SQUARE
0038 ABSENTEE
0039 PROVISIONAL

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

40
200
177
352
319
349
326
538
205
116
376
615
362
200
548
593
618

1536
1237
441
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1473
671
641
122
139
235
734
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842
972
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419

15

17039
24.60
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PRECINCT REPORT

RUN DATE:11/17/22 12:09 PM
SECRETARY OF STATE

(VOTE FOR) 1

0001 DUNNAVANT COMM. CTR.
0002 VANDIVER SR. CTR.

0003 TURNER HOLLIS LEGION
0004 VINCENT REVIVAL CTR.
0005 HARPERSVILLE COMM. CTR.
0006 NEW LIFE ASSEMBLY GOD
0007 CHELSEA CHURCH OF GOD
0008 NORTH SHELBY BAPTIST
0009 ASBURY UN METHODIST

0010 SHELBY CO. SERVICES BLDG.

0011 SHOAL CREEK TOWN HALL
0012 GREYSTONE FARMS CLUB
0013 FOUNDERS CLUBHOUSE

0014 CHURCH AT BROOKHILLS
0015 MEADOWBROOK BAPTIST
0016 NEW HOPE CUMBERLAND
0017 1ST CHRISTIAN CH

0018 VALLEYDALE BAPTIST

0019 RIVERCHASE CHURCH CHRIST
0020 PELHAM CIVIC COMPLEX
0021 HELENA COMM. CTR.

0022 CHURCH AT CAHABA BEND
0023 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
0024 RESTORE-1ST UN METHODIST
0025 WESTWOOD BAPTIST CH
0026 EVANGEL PRESBY. CH

0027 WILSONVILLE UMC

0028 CHELSEA COMM. CTR.

0029 FAITH PRESBYTERIAN CH
0030 STEWART STUDENT RETREAT
0031 PEA RIDGE COMM. CTR.
0032 RIVERCHASE BAPTIST

0033 CHRIST CH UNITED METHODIST

0034 ROY DOWNS MEMORIAL
0035 HOPE MOUNTAIN CH

0036 SOUTH SHELBY BAPT. CH
0037 OLD MILL SQUARE

0038 ABSENTEE

0039 PROVISIONAL

CANDIDATE TOTALS
CANDIDATE PERCENT

E

306
505
182
98
347
592
338
179
525
572
581
1463
1139
414
534
1397
630
608
109
137
210
m
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187
789
923
89
269
413
15
16064

23.07

SHELBY COUNTY

GENERAL ELECTION

NO

N

50759
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA
SOUTHERN DIVISION

BOBBY SINGLETON, et al.,

Plaintiffs,
Civil Action No.:
V. 2:21-cv-01291-AMM
WES ALLEN, in his official

capacity as Alabama Secretary of State,
etal.,

THREE-JUDGE COURT

N N N N N N N N N N N

Defendants.

DEFENDANT SECRETARY OF STATE WES ALLEN’S OBJECTIONS
AND RESPONSES TO SINGLETON PLAINTIFFES’ FIRST SET OF
REQUESTS FOR ADMISSION

Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 26 and Fed. R. Civ. P. 36, Alabama Secretary of
State Wes Allen hereby responds to the Singleton Plaintiffs’ First Set of Requests for
Admission.
General Statement

Secretary Allen has relied on the information presently available to him.
Further or different information may be discovered during the discovery phase of the
litigation. Secretary Allen will amend his Objections and Responses to the extent
required pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 26.

Secretary Allen’s Responses to each request are made subject to all objections
as to privilege, competence, relevance, materiality, propriety, and admissibility, as

well as any and all other obligations and grounds that would require the exclusion of

1
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evidence. Secretary Allen reserves the right to make any and all such objections at
the appropriate time.
General Objections

Secretary Allen objects to the Instructions to the extent that they purport to
Impose any requirements or obligations different from those contained in the Federal
Rules of Civil Procedure, the local Rules of this Court, applicable orders of the Court,
and/or related agreements.

Secretary Allen further objects to each and every request that is not “separately
stated” as required by Fed. R. Civ. P. 36(a)(2).

REQUESTS FOR ADMISSION

Request for Admission No. 1: From 1822 until 1965, Alabama drew its
Congressional districts with whole counties.

Response: Admitted that Alabama used a whole-county Congressional map
from 1822 to 1965, although the Alabama Legislature passed a plan in 1961 that split
Jefferson County.

Request for Admission No. 2: In 1961, the Alabama Legislature passed a bill that
divided Jefferson County among four Congressional Districts.

Response: Admitted.

Request for Admission No. 3: Governor John Patterson vetoed this bill, saying it
would “divest the citizens of that county of direct representation in Congress, is ...
unthinkable, unwise, above all wrong, and therefore unconstitutional.”?

L ANNE PERMALOFF AND CARL GRAFTON, POLITICAL POWER IN ALABAMA 134-35
(1995).
2
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Response: Admitted that Governor Patterson vetoed the 1961 bill and that the
book cited in the footnote reports that Governor Patterson made the quoted statement.
Secretary Allen lacks sufficient information to admit or deny whether that was in fact
Governor Patterson’s statement or position.

Request for Admission No. 4: In February 1964, the U.S. Supreme Court ruled that
Congressional districts must be equal in population. Wesberry v. Sanders, 376 U.S.
1 (1964).

Response: Admitted that the Court “h[e]ld that, construed in its historical
context, the command of Art. |, s 2, that Representatives be chosen ‘by the People of
the several States’ means that as nearly as is practicable one man’s vote in a
congressional election is to be worth as much as another’s.” Wesberry v. Sanders,
376 U.S. 1, 7-8 (1964) (footnotes omitted; emphasis added). Otherwise denied.
Request for Admission No. 5: In March 1964, a three-judge panel held that
Alabama’s nine-district scheme for primary elections violated Article I, § 2 of the
U.S. Constitution and the Equal Protection Clause in the Fourteenth Amendment.
Moore v. Moore, 229 F. Supp. 435 (S.D. Ala. 1964) (three-judge court).

Response: Admitted with the qualification that the Equal Protection violation

related to the one-person, one-vote principle only.

Request for Admission No. 6: The Moore court gave the Legislature two years to
enact a constitutional redistricting plan.

Response: Admitted

Request for Admission No. 7: In August 1964, the Legislature considered a plan
that kept all Alabama counties whole, including Jefferson County, even though at
634,864 in the 1960 census, the county’s population exceeded the ideal population
of the eight Congressional districts at that time, which was 409,250.
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Response: Admitted, except that the ideal district size according to the 1960
census was 408,342.5.

Request for Admission No. 8: Attorney General Richmond Flowers warned that
such a large population deviation would not survive federal court scrutiny.?

Response: Secretary Allen lacks sufficient information to admit or deny this
request.

Request for Admission No. 9: In the 1965 regular session, the Legislature enacted
a plan that split Jefferson County among three Congressional Districts.

Response: Admitted.

Request for Admission No. 10: The Moore court declared the plan constitutionally
valid, even though it had a maximum population deviation of 13.3%. Moore v.
Moore, 246 F. Supp. 578 (S.D. Ala. 1965) (three judge court). The Court found it
“obvious that [Jefferson County] must be divided between at least two Congressional
Districts.” 1d. at 580-81.

Response: Admitted with the qualification that in the 1965 plan the most
overpopulated district deviated by 7.3% over the ideal district population and the
most underpopulated districts deviated by 6% under the ideal district population,
giving the plan a total population deviation of 13.3%. Based on its usage here,
Secretary Allen takes Plaintiffs’ use of the phrases “maximum population deviation”
and “maximum deviation” to refer to the range of deviation between the most and
least populated districts (as opposed to the individual measure of deviation of the

single district with the greatest deviation). Plaintiffs’ remaining requests are

answered subject to that understanding.

2 Alabama Journal, November 23, 1964, p. 13.
4
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Request for Admission No. 11: Jefferson County was the only county split in the
1965 plan and in the post 1970 census plan.

Response: Admitted.

Request for Admission No. 12: The post 1970 census plan split Jefferson County
among three Districts. The maximum deviation under this plan was 0.8%.

Response: Admitted.

Request for Admission No. 13: Only Jefferson County and St. Clair County were
split in the post 1980 census plan. The ideal size of a district was 556,270, smaller
than Jefferson County’s population, which was 671,371 in the 1980 census. The
maximum deviation among the seven districts was 2.59%.

Response: Admitted.
Request for Admission No. 14: In 1992, seven counties were split for the
predominant purpose of drawing one majority-black District. Wesch v. Hunt, 785 F.
Supp. 1491 (S.D. Ala. 1992) (three-judge court), aff’d sub nom. Camp v. Wesch, 504
U.S. 902 (1992), Figures v. Hunt, 507 U.S. 901 (1993).

Response: Admitted that seven counties were split in the 1992 Congressional
plan adopted by a three-judge court. Otherwise denied.
Request for Admission No. 15: Before 1992, the Legislature had never published
any redistricting principles that included a specific maximum population deviation
for Congressional districts.

Response: Admitted.
Request for Admission No. 16: In the 2000 census, Jefferson County’s population
rose to 662,285, which was still larger than the size of an ideal Congressional district
(635,299). The post-2000 census plan split Jefferson County and seven other

counties, maintaining zero population deviation.

Response: Admitted.
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Request for Admission No. 17: In the 2010 census, Jefferson County’s population,
658,158, fell below the ideal size of Congressional districts (682,819), making
splitting an Alabama county no longer mathematically necessary.

Response: Admitted that based on the 2010 census, Jefferson County’s
population fell below the ideal size of a Congressional district. Otherwise denied.

Request for Admission No. 18: In 2011, the Legislature passed a plan that continued
to split Jefferson County. The 2011 plan had zero population deviation.

Response: Admitted.

Request for Admission No. 19: District 7 in the Act 2021-555 plan retains all or part
of the same fourteen counties contained in District 7 in the 2011 plan, including the
majority-Black rural counties, Sumter, Greene, Hale, Perry, Marengo, Dallas,
Wilcox, and Lowndes.

Response: Admitted.
Request for Admission No. 20: 303,168 or 74.0% of the 409,643 Black Population
in District 7 comes from three counties that were split in the 1992 and 2011 plans:
Jefferson, Tuscaloosa, and Montgomery.®

Response: Admitted.
Request for Admission No. 21: Of the 294,027 people in the part of Jefferson
County in District 7, 62.8% are Black. Of the 380,694 people in the rest of Jefferson
County, all of which is assigned to District 6, 27.6% are Black.

Response: Admitted.
Request for Admission No. 22: Of the 184,266 people in the part of Tuscaloosa
County in District 7, 37.0% are Black. Of the 42,770 people in the rest of Tuscaloosa
County, all of which is assigned to District 4, 8.3% are Black.

Response: Admitted.

3 For purposes of these Requests for Admission, “Black” is defined as “Black alone or in
combination with other races, including Hispanic.”

6
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Request for Admission No. 23: Of the 65,519 people in the part of Montgomery
County in District 7, 80.7% are Black. Of the 166,435 people in the rest of
Montgomery County, all of which is assigned to District 2, 50.2% are Black.

Response: Admitted.
Request for Admission No. 24: Plaintiffs Rodger Smitherman and Eddie Billingsley
are Black registered voters who reside in Jefferson County and within the boundaries
of Congressional District 7 in both the 2011 and 2021 enacted plans.

Response: Secretary Allen lacks sufficient information to admit or deny this
request.
Request for Admission No. 25: Plaintiff Leonette W. Slay is a White registered voter
who resides in Jefferson County and within the boundaries of Congressional District
6 in both the 2011 and 2021 enacted plans.

Response: Secretary Allen lacks sufficient information to admit or deny this
request.
Request for Admission No. 26: Plaintiff Bobby Singleton is a Black registered voter
who resides in Hale County and within the boundaries of Congressional District 7
in both the 2011 and 2021 enacted plans.

Response: Admitted.
Request for Admission No. 27: Plaintiffs Darryl Andrews and Andrew Walker are
Black registered voters who reside in Montgomery County and within the boundaries
of Congressional District 2 in both the 2011 and 2021 enacted plans.

Response: Defendant lacks sufficient information to admit or deny this
request.
Request for Admission No. 28: In the Plaintiffs” Whole County Plan, the following

candidates received more votes than their opponent in the general election in the
counties in Districts 6 and 7:
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Year Office Candidate
2012 President Barack Obama
2014 Governor Parker Griffith
2014 Lieutenant Governor | James Fields
2014 | Auditor Miranda Joseph
2016 President Hillary Clinton
2016 U.S. Senate Ron Crumpton
2017 U.S. Senate Doug Jones
2018 Governor Walt Maddox
2018 Lieutenant Governor | Will Boyd
2018 Auditor Miranda Joseph
2020 President Joe Biden
2020 U.S. Senate Doug Jones

Response: Admitted that the listed candidates received more votes than their
opponents in the counties in District 6 in the Plaintiffs” Whole County Plan when the
votes cast in all such counties are totaled, and in the counties in District 7 in the
Plaintiffs” Whole County Plan when the votes cast in all such counties are totaled.
Request for Admission No. 29: In the 2010 election for District 7 Representative,
Democratic candidate Terri Sewell received 136,696 votes (72.4%), Republican
candidate Don Chamberlain received 51,890 votes (27.5%), and write-in candidates
received 138 votes (<0.1%). According to Alabama’s preclearance submission to the
Department of Justice in 2011, the Black population of District 7, using 2010 census
figures, was 62.83% of the total population of the district, and the Black VVoting Age
Population was 59.75% of the VVoting Age Population.

Response: Admitted, except that according to Alabama’s preclearance
submission to the Department of Justice in 2011, the Black population of District 7,
using 2010 census figures, was 63.57% of the total population of the district, and the
Black VVoting Age Population was 60.55% of the VVoting Age Population.

Request for Admission No. 30: In the 2012 election for District 7 Representative,

Democratic candidate Terri Sewell received 232,520 votes (75.8%), Republican
candidate Don Chamberlain received 73,835 votes (24.1%), and write-in candidates

8
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received 203 votes (<0.1%). According to Alabama’s preclearance submission to the
Department of Justice in 2011, the Black population of District 7, using 2010 census
figures, was 63.57% of the total population of the district, and the Black VVoting Age
Population was 60.55% of the VVoting Age Population.

Response: Admitted.

Request for Admission No. 31: The United States Bureau of the Census releases
data to the states after each census for use in redistricting. This data includes
population and demographic information for each census block.

Response: Admitted that the United States Bureau of the Census releases data
to the States for use in redistricting that includes population and demographic
information for each census block, but that by using a process known as “differential
privacy,” the Bureau purportedly altered the population and demographic
information for many or all census blocks before release.

Request for Admission No. 32: Following the 2020 Census, the Census Bureau was
statutorily required to release this redistricting data no later than April 1, 2021. 13
U.S.C. § 141. However, in February 2021, the Census Bureau issued a press release
stating that it would not release the redistricting data until September 30, 2021. On
March 10, 2021, the State of Alabama sued the Census Bureau to require it to comply
with the statutory deadline. See Alabama v. United States Dep’t of Com., No. 3:21-
CV-211-RAH-ECM-KCN, (M.D. Ala.) (three-judge court). On March 15, 2021, the
Census Bureau issued a further press release stating it could provide redistricting data
in a legacy format by mid-to-late August 2021. The Census Bureau provided initial
redistricting data to Alabama on August 12, 2021.

Response: Admitted.

Request for Admission No. 33: On May 5, 2021, the Reapportionment Committee
of the Alabama Legislature passed the Redistricting Guidelines to be used by the
Committee during the redistricting process. Those Guidelines passed on a 16-1 vote,
with both Republicans and Democrats as well as Black and White legislators
supporting the Guidelines.

Response: Admitted.
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Request for Admission No. 34: The Reapportionment Committee held 28 public
hearings at locations around the state between September 1 and September 16. The
public could attend these hearings in person or via videoconference.

Response: Admitted.

Request for Admission No. 35: On October 25, 2021, Alabama Governor Kay Ivey
officially called for the Legislature to convene in a special session to address
redistricting.

Response: Admitted.

Request for Admission No. 36: On October 26, 2021, the Reapportionment
Committee met and considered a draft congressional plan.

Response: Admitted.

Request for Admission No. 37: On October 28, 2021, the special session began and
the Congressional Plan (then H.B. 1) was assigned to the House Committee on State
Government. On October 29, the Congressional Plan (in addition to three other
redistricting plans) was voted out of committee. All Black Representatives on the
Committee voted against the map.

Response: Admitted. Admitted further that all Democrats on the Committee
voted against the map.

Request for Admission No. 38: On November 1, the House of Representatives
considered the Congressional Plan. The same day, the House passed the
Congressional Plan 65-38; in addition to every Democratic Representative, several
Republicans voted against the plan. One Black Representative, Rep. Keith Paschal
who is the sole Black Republican legislator, voted in favor of the Congressional Plan.

Response: Admitted.
Request for Admission No. 39: On November 2, the Senate General Fund and
Appropriations Committee considered the Congressional Plan. The Plan was voted

out of Committee that same day. All Black Senators on the Committee voted against
the map.

10
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Response: Admitted, except that the Plan was considered by the Senate
Finance and Taxation General Fund Committee. Admitted further that all Democrats
on the Committee voted against the map.

Request for Admission No. 40: On November 3, the full Senate approved the
Congressional Plan 22-7 and forwarded the Plan to Alabama Governor Kay Ivey. All
six Black Senators present and Billy Beasley, the sole White Democratic Senator,
voted against the map. On November 4, Governor Ivey signed the Congressional Plan
into law.

Response: Admitted.

Request for Admission No. 41: On Tuesday, July 23, 2022 a special election was
held to fill a vacancy in District 73 of the Alabama House of Representatives. The
winner was Kenneth Paschal, the Republican candidate, who received 2,743 votes.
Representative Paschal is African American. His white Democratic opponent
received 920 votes. District 73 is located in Shelby County, Alabama. Based on 2010
census data, the voting-age population of District 73 was 84.12% white and 9.75%
black. (See ALBC doc. 338-1). Representative Paschal defeated a white Republican
candidate in the primary election by 64 votes. Representative Paschal received 1,476
votes, while his white opponent received 1,412 votes.

Response: Admitted.

Request for Admission No. 42: On March 12, 2020, James Blacksher, Dorman
Walker, and Jim Davis appeared together on a panel to discuss redistricting in a
program held by the Montgomery Inns of Court. Blacksher told the audience that it
should be possible to draw Congressional districts that kept Montgomery County and
all other counties whole.

Response: Admitted that the three appeared on a panel to discuss redistricting
and that Mr. Blacksher made the statement.
Request for Admission No. 43: In April 2021, Blacksher asked Bill Cooper, who
had been his map drawer during the ALBC v. Alabama proceedings, to see if a seven

Congressional districts, whole county plan could be drawn using census estimates
that were available at the county level only.

11
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Response: Admitted that Bill Cooper was plaintiffs” map drawer in the ALBC
v. Alabama proceedings and that Jim Blacksher was counsel for the plaintiffs in that
litigation. Secretary Allen lacks sufficient information to admit or deny the remainder
of this request.

Request for Admission No. 44: The only instructions Blacksher gave Cooper were
to keep counties whole and to attempt to keep the Black Belt counties together.

Response: Secretary Allen lacks sufficient information to admit or deny this
request.

Request for Admission No. 45: Mr. Cooper produced the plan filed by the Singleton
Plaintiffs as Exhibit 69.

Response: Admitted.

Request for Admission No. 46: Blacksher and his colleague Ed Still circulated
Cooper’s plan widely among Black political leaders and organizations who were
preparing for post-2020 census redistricting, including the ACLU, Southern Poverty
Law Center, NAACP Legal Defense Fund, Greater Birmingham Ministries, and the
League of Women Voters of Alabama. Counsel for many of these organizations
represent parties in Milligan.

Response: Admitted that some counsel who represent the plaintiffs in Milligan
are with the NAACP Legal Defense Fund or the ACLU. Secretary Allen lacks
sufficient information to admit or deny the remainder of this request.

Request for Admission No. 47: The League of Women Voters of Alabama
(LWVAL) agreed to sponsor the whole county plan in public discussions and
hearings involving the legislative redistricting process.

Response: Admitted.

Request for Admission No. 48: Bill Cooper informed Blacksher in late May that he
was under contract with the Perkins Coie law firm and had a conflict of interest.

12
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Blacksher phoned Abha Khanna, who confirmed that Mr. Cooper would not be able
to continue working with Blacksher on Congressional redistricting in Alabama.

Response: Secretary Allen lacks sufficient information to admit or deny this
request.

Request for Admission No. 49: At Mr. Cooper’s suggestion, in early August 2021
Blacksher engaged Dr. Gerald Webster and the CART Lab at the University of
Alabama to insert the 2020 census data in Cooper’s whole county plan when the
Legacy data were released by the Census Bureau. The LWVAL paid Dr. Webster
and the CART Lab for their services.

Response: Secretary Allen lacks sufficient information to admit or deny this
request.

Request for Admission No. 50: When the Legacy 2020 census data were published
on August 12, 2021, the CART Lab inserted them into Cooper’s plan. At Blacksher’s
request, the only change the CART Lab made was to move Morgan County to District
4 and Colbert, Franklin and Jackson Counties to District 5, in order to lower the
maximum population deviation from above 5% to 2.47%.

Response: Secretary Allen lacks sufficient information to admit or deny this
request.

Request for Admission No. 51: Because the CART Lab did not have the latest
Maptitude software installed, Blacksher retained the services of Louis Hines at the
Center for Leadership and Public Policy at the Alabama State University to put the
CART Lab’s whole county plan in Maptitude format for submission to the
Reapportionment Office of the Legislature. Mr. Hines sent the Whole County
Maptitude files to the Reapportionment Office on September 10, 2021.

Response: Secretary Allen lacks sufficient information to admit or deny this
request.
Request for Admission No. 52: On September 1, 2021, Kathy Jones, President of

LWVAL, was the first witness at the first public hearing held by the Reapportionment
Committee, and she submitted the Whole County Plan to the Committee.

13
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Response: Secretary Allen lacks sufficient information to admit or deny this
request.

Request for Admission No. 53: On September 7, 2021, Blacksher emailed Dorman
Walker to provide a link to the Whole County Plan on the LWVAL web site.

Response: Admitted.

Request for Admission No. 54: The Whole County Plan was finally entered in the
Reapportionment Office system on September 17, 2021.

Response: Admitted.
Request for Admission No. 55: At Blacksher’s request, on October 26, 2021, Mr.
Hines modified the Whole County Plan to reduce its maximum deviation, first to
0.69% and second to zero %. Mr. Hines submitted the “narrow deviation” and zero
deviation Whole County Plans to the Reapportionment Office on October 27, 2021.
Response: Admitted that variations of the “Whole County Plan” were
submitted to the Reapportionment Office on or around October 27, 2021, with 0.69%

and zero % population deviation. Secretary Allen lacks sufficient information to

admit or deny the remainder of this request.
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Respectfully submitted,

Steve Marshall
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| hereby certify that on February 8, 2023, | served the foregoing on
counsel of record by electronic mail.

/s/ James W. Davis
Counsel for Secretary Allen
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EXHIBIT 35

The deposition of Leonette Slay was taken on
August 10, 2023, and a transcript was not available
in time to include with the binders of exhibits the
Court has requested. The transcript will be filed
as soon as it is available, and paper copies will be
available at the hearing. The exhibits to Ms. Slay’s
deposition are included herein.
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Back to Lookup / Registrant Detail

LEONETTE W SLAY

9 320 ALBEMARLE DRIVE BIRMINGHAM, AL 35226-1503 - JEFFERSON

Status
Active

No upcoming elections found for this registrant's jurisdiction.

Default Polling Location

PREC 3130 - SHADES CREST BAPTIST CHURCH
§ 452 PARK AVE BIRMINGHAM, AL 35226

Districts Hide v

CITY
HOOVER PLACE 4

COMMISSION
COMM DIST 3 - JIMMIE STEPHENS

CONGRESSIONAL
CONGRESSIONAL DIST 06

COUNTY SCHOOL
COUNTY SCHOOL 05

FIRE
FIRE DIST NOT ASSIGNED

Exhibit

JEFFERSON CO DIVISION S|ay 01
BESSEMER DIVISION

1of2 8/6/2023, 1:37 PM
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2 of 2

LOCAL SCHOOL
NO LOCAL SCHOOL DIST

MUNICIPALITY
HOOVER

SENATE
STATE SENATE 16

SPECIAL ELECTION DIST
SPECIAL ELEC NOT ASSIGNED

STATE HOUSE
STATE HOUSE 46

STATE SCHOOL
STATE BOE DIST 03

© Copyright 2023 - ESSVR, LLC. All rights reserved.
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The following table shows the results of previous statewide races in Congressional Districts 6
and 7 of the proposed Singleton 3 Plan and CLC 1 Plan. For each race, two percentages are
listed: the share of the two-party vote obtained by the candidate of choice of Black voters in
Districts 6 and 7, respectively. Black candidates are noted with an asterisk.

Race

Zero Deviation Plan

CLC 1 Plan

2012 President:

Obama (D)* v. Romney (R)

53.2%, 55.7%

51.2%, 57.9%

2014 Governor:

Griffith (D) v. Bentley (R)

50.3%, 53.5%

48.2%, 55.4%

2014 Lieutenant Governor:

Fields* (D) v. Ivey (R)

50.2%, 52.5%

48.1%, 54.2%

2014 Auditor:

Joseph* (D) v. Ziegler (R)

50.5%, 53.6%

48.4%, 55.5%

2016 President:

Clinton (D) v. Trump (R)

53.6%, 53.9%

52.1%, 56.1%

2016 Senate:

Crumpton (D) v. Shelby (R)

52.0%, 52.5%

50.4%, 54.7%

2017 Senate:

Jones (D) v. Moore (R)

68.8%, 65.4%

67.9%, 67.2%

2018 Governor:

Maddox (D) v. Ivey (R)

58.7%, 56.0%

57.4%, 57.8%

2018 Lieutenant Governor:

Boyd* (D) v. Ainsworth (R)

56.2%, 55.1%

54.6%, 57.5%

2018 Auditor:

Joseph* (D) v. Ziegler (R)

56.6%, 55.9%

55.2%, 58.2%

2020 President:

56.2%, 52.9%

55.0%, 55.7%

Exhibit

Slay 08
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Biden (D) v. Trump (R)

2020 Senate:

Jones (D) v. Tuberville (R)

58.2%, 56.4%

57.1%, 58.5%

2022 Senate:

Boyd* (D) v. Britt (R)

51.9%, 48.9%

50.6%, 51.8%

2022 Governor:

Flowers* (D) v. Ivey (R)

50.6%, 47.8%

49.1%, 50.7%

2022 Attorney General:

Major* (D) v. Marshall (R)

52.1%, 49.2%

50.7%, 52.0%

2022 Associate Justice (Place 5):

Kelly* (D) v. Cook (R)

52.2%, 49.8%

50.8%, 52.7%

2022 Secretary of State:

Lafitte* (D) v. Allen (R)

52.4%, 49.6%

51.0%, 52.5%
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VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 181). . . . . 181 100.00 STATE SENATOR DISTRICT NO. 5
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . 484,171 (VOTE FOR) 1
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . 199,048 GREG J REED (REP). . . . . . . . 3,893 99.51
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . . . . . 10 .01 WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 19 .49
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . . . 41.11

VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK
STATE SENATOR DISTRICT NO. 15

STRAIGHT PARTY VOTING (VOTE FOR) 1

(VOTE FOR) 1 DAN ROBERTS (REP) . . . . . . . . 17,270 83.31
ALABAMA DEMOCRATIC PARTY (DEM) . . . 72,129 52.62 MICHAEL CRUMP (LIB) . . . . . . . 3,310 15.97
ALABAMA REPUBLICAN PARTY (REP) . . . 64,247 46.87 WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 149 .72
LIBERTARIAN PARTY OF ALABAMA (LIB) . . 703 .51

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT NO. 16

GOVERNOR (VOTE FOR) 1
(VOTE FOR) 1 J.T. "JABO" WAGGONER (REP). . . . . 22,450  95.58
YOLANDA ROCHELLE FLOWERS (DEM) . . . 96,175  48.68 WRITE-IN. . . . . . . .« . . . 1,038 4.42
KAY IVEY (REP). e 92,583  46.86
JAMES "JIMMY" BLAKE (LIB) . . . . . 7,066 3.58
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 1,743 .88 STATE SENATOR DISTRICT NO. 17
(VOTE FOR) 1
SHAY SHELNUTT (REP) . . . . . . . 21,345 89.35
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR JOHN FORTENBERRY (LIB) . . . . . . 2,451 10.26
(VOTE FOR) 1 WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 94 .39
WILL AINSWORTH (REP). . . . . . . 95,778  72.46
RUTH PAGE-NELSON (LIB) . . . . . . 34,412  26.04
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 1,983 1.50 STATE SENATOR DISTRICT NO. 18
(VOTE FOR) 1
RODGER M. SMITHERMAN (DEM). . . . . 28,642  98.78
UNITED STATES SENATOR WRITE-IN. . . . . . . .« . . . 355 1.22
(VOTE FOR) 1
WILL BOYD (DEM) . . . . . . . . 100,792 50.95
KATIE BRITT (REP). . . . . . . . 91,802  46.40 STATE SENATOR DISTRICT NO. 19
JOHN SOPHOCLEUS (LIB) . . . . . . 4,873 2.46 (VOTE FOR) 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 365 .18 MERIKA COLEMAN (DEM). . . . . . . 26,369  86.52
DANNY WILSON (LIB) . . . . . . . 3,904 12.81
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 204 .67
UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE 6TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
(VOTE FOR) 1
GARY PALMER (REP). . . . . . . . 73,859  79.24 STATE SENATOR DISTRICT NO. 20
ANDRIA CHIEFFO (LIB). . . . . . . 17,829  19.13 (VOTE FOR) 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . o« « . . . 1,521 1.63 LINDA COLEMAN-MADISON (DEM) . . . . 27,567  98.54
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . .« . . 409 1.46
UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE 7TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
(VOTE FOR) 1 STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT NO. 14
TERRYCINA SEWELL (DEM) . . . . . . 58,125  73.17 (VOTE FOR) 1
BEATRICE NICHOLS (REP) . . . . . . 19,900  25.05 TIMOTHY (TIM) WADSWORTH (REP). . . . 1,706  99.53
GAVIN GOODMAN (LIB) . . . . . . . 1,379 1.74 WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 8 .47
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 30 .04
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT NO. 15
ATTORNEY GENERAL (VOTE FOR) 1
(VOTE FOR) 1 RICHARD P. ROUCO (DEM) . . . . . . 5,075  39.90
WENDELL MAJOR (DEM) . . . . . . . 103,295 52.46 LEIGH HULSEY (REP) . . . . . . . 7,635  60.02
STEVE MARSHALL (REP). . . . . . . 93,423  47.45 WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 10 .08
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 183 .09

Exhibit

Slay 09
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VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT NO. 16 STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT NO. 55
(VOTE FOR) 1 (VOTE FOR) 1
KYLE SOUTH (REP) . . . . . . . . 3,798  99.40 FRED "COACH" PLUMP (DEM) . . . . . 10,018  99.34
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 23 .60 WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 67 .66
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT NO. 44 STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT NO. 56
(VOTE FOR) 1 (VOTE FOR) 1
DANNY GARRETT (REP) . . . . . . . 11,396  83.84 ONTARIO J. TILLMAN (DEM) . . . . . 9,008  90.65
JOHN WILEY BOONE (LIB) . . . . . . 2,088 15.36 CARSON B. LESTER (LIB) . . . . . . 869 8.75
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 108 .79 WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 60 .60
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT NO. 45 STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT NO. 57
(VOTE FOR) 1 (VOTE FOR) 1
SUSAN DUBOSE (REP) L. 3,620  79.39 PATRICK SELLERS (DEM) . . . . . . 9,221  64.88
KARI MITCHELL WHITAKER (LIB) . . . . 894  19.61 DELOR BAUMANN (REP) . . . . . . . 4,752  33.44
WRITE-IN. . . . . . o« . . . . 46 1.01 MANIJEH NANCY JONES (LIB) . . . . . 218 1.53
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 21 .15
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT NO. 46
(VOTE FOR) 1 STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT NO. 58
DAVID FAULKNER (REP). . . . . . . 12,656  96.80 (VOTE FOR) 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 418 3.20 ROLANDA HOLLIS (DEM). . . . . . . 8,385  98.61
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 118 1.39
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT NO. 47
(VOTE FOR) 1 STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT NO. 59
CHRISTIAN COLEMAN (DEM). . . . . . 4,816  35.91 (VOTE FOR) 1
MIKE SHAW (REP) . . . . . . . . 8,590  64.04 MARY MOORE (DEM) . . . . . . . . 8,859  99.19
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 7 .05 WRITE-IN. . . . . . . .« .« . . 72 .81
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT NO. 48 STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT NO. 60
(VOTE FOR) 1 (VOTE FOR) 1
JIM CARNS (REP) . . . . . . . . 10,203  84.09 JUANDALYNN GIVAN (DEM) . . . . . . 9,872  89.36
BRUCE STUTTS (LIB) . . . . . . . 1,859 15.32 J.P. FRENCH (LIB). . . . . . . . 1,126  10.19
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 72 .59 WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 50 .45
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT NO. 51 ASSOCIATE JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, PLACE 5
(VOTE FOR) 1 (VOTE FOR) 1
ALLEN TREADAWAY (REP) . . . . . . 14,025  98.61 ANITA L. KELLY (DEM). . . . . . . 102,694 52.50
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 198 1.39 GREG COOK (REP) . . . . . . . . 92,780  47.43
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 132 .07
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT NO. 52
(VOTE FOR) 1 ASSOCTIATE JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, PLACE 6
JOHN W. ROGERS JR. (DEM) . . . . . 10,229  99.14 (VOTE FOR) 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 89 .86 KELLT WISE (REP) . . . . . . . . 103,285 94.61
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 5,880 5.39

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT NO. 54

(VOTE FOR) 1

NEIL RAFFERTY (DEM) . . . . . . . 9,798 98.88
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 111 1.12
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SECRETARY OF STATE
(VOTE FOR) 1

PAMELA J. LAFFITTE (DEM) . . . . . 100,898 51.33
WES ALLEN (REP) . . . . . 90,012 45.79
JASON "MATT" SHELBY (LIB) . . . . . 5,570 2.83
WRITE-IN. . .. . . . . . . . 87 .04

STATE TREASURER
(VOTE FOR) 1

YOUNG BOOZER (REP) . . . . . . . 95,370  73.60
SCOTT HAMMOND (LIB) . . . . . . . 32,019 24.71
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 2,189 1.69

STATE AUDITOR
(VOTE FOR) 1

ANDREW SORRELL (REP) . . . . . . . 94,879 73.90
LEIGH LACHINE (LIB) . . . . . . . 31,465 24.51
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . 2,040 1.59

COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES
(VOTE FOR) 1

RICK PATE (REP) . e e 94,611 74.10
JASON CLARK (LIB). . e e 31,124 24.38
WRITE-IN. . . e e 1,952 1.53

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, PLACE NO. 1
(VOTE FOR) 1

JEREMY H. ODEN (REP) . . . . . . . 93,056 73.13
RON BISHOP (LIB) . . . . . . . . 32,171 25.28
WRITE-IN. . .. . . . . . . . 2,024 1.59

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, PLACE NO. 2
(VOTE FOR) 1

CHIP BEEKER (REP). . . . . . . . 92,350  72.40
LAURA LANE (LIB) . . . . . . . . 33,193 26.02
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 2,012 1.58

MEMBER, STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION, DISTRICT NO. 4

(VOTE FOR) 1

YVETTE M. RICHARDSON (DEM) . . . . . 78,080 98.45
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 1,231 1.55

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, 10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, PLACE

(VOTE FOR) 1

ANNE L. DURWARD (DEM) . . . . . . 110,868 96.95
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 3,482 3.05

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, 10TH JUDICIAL
(VOTE FOR) 1

JAVAN JOIELLE PATTON (DEM) .
WRITE-IN.

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, 10TH JUDICIAL
(VOTE FOR) 1

BRENDETTE BROWN GREEN (DEM)
WRITE-IN.

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, 10TH JUDICIAL
(VOTE FOR) 1

THOMAS E. THRASH (DEM)

WRITE-IN.

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, 10TH JUDICIAL
(VOTE FOR) 1

KANDICE PICKETT (DEM)

WRITE-IN.

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, 10TH JUDICIAL
(VOTE FOR) 1

ELISABETH FRENCH (DEM)

WRITE-IN.

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, 10TH JUDICIAL
(VOTE FOR) 1

DAVID J. HOBDY (DEM) .

WRITE-IN.

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, 10TH JUDICIAL
(VOTE FOR) 1

ALISHA RUFFIN MAY (DEM) .

WRITE-IN.

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, 10TH JUDICIAL
(VOTE FOR) 1

MONICA AGEE (DEM) .

WRITE-IN.

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, 10TH JUDICIAL
(VOTE FOR) 1

TAMARA HARRIS JOHNSON (DEM)
WRITE-IN.

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, 10TH JUDICIAL
(VOTE FOR) 1

ADRIENNE MOFFETT POWELL (DEM) .
WRITE-IN.
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CIRCUIT, PLACE
110,442

3,304

CIRCUIT, PLACE
110,124
3,227

CIRCUIT, PLACE
110,256
3,092

CIRCUIT, PLACE
110,116
3,052

CIRCUIT, PLACE
110,776
3,055

CIRCUIT, PLACE
110,160
2,976

CIRCUIT, PLACE
109,873
2,869

CIRCUIT, PLACE
109,692
2,861

CIRCUIT, PLACE
109,846
2,816

CIRCUIT, PLACE

109,605
2,811

97.10
2.90

97.15
2.85

97.27
2.73

97.30
2.70

97.32
2.68

97.37
2.63

97.46
2.54

97.46
2.54

97.50
2.50

97.50
2.50
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CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE,

10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, PLACE
(VOTE FOR) 1
STEPHEN WALLACE (DEM) 109,985  97.54
WRITE-IN. . 2,769 2.46
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, 10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, PLACE
(VOTE FOR) 1
REGINALD L. JETER (DEM) . 109,661  97.54
WRITE-IN. 2,769 2.46
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, 10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,  PLACE
(VOTE FOR) 1
MICHAEL STREETY (DEM) 109,636  97.57
WRITE-IN. 2,736 2.43
DISTRICT ATTORNEY, 10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
(VOTE FOR) 1
DANNY CARR (DEM) 110,520  97.57
WRITE-IN. 2,755 2.43
DISTRICT ATTORNEY